503083220 12/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3129825

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name Exe			
NEOCIFIC, INC.						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTEL C	EL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2200 MI	200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.				
City:	SANTA	SANTA CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054)5054				
	S Total: 5					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type		Number				
		0749072				
		957341				
		526411				
		4017245				
		JS2006061881				
	· · ·					
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	•	612)677-3572 t he e-mail address first; if tha i	t ie uneucooe	eful it will be cont		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone: 6122		122369923	369923			
Email: jkathı		hman@cpaglobal.com				
		INY KATHMAN				
		CPA GLOBAL				
Address Line 2:		O. BOX 52050				
Address Line 4:	N	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55	5402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		G01235-NEOCIFIC	G01235-NEOCIFIC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNY KATHMAN	JENNY KATHMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Jenny Kathman/	/Jenny Kathman/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/03/2014	12/03/2014			
Total Attachments: 4						
	cific Intol D	atent Assignment (SIGNED ANI) #pogo1 tif		

503083220

source=20141124A Neocific-Intel Patent Assignment (SIGNED AND NOTARIZED)#page2.tif source=20141124A Neocific-Intel Patent Assignment (SIGNED AND NOTARIZED)#page3.tif source=20141124A Neocific-Intel Patent Assignment (SIGNED AND NOTARIZED)#page4.tif

EXHIBIT B

Patent Assignment

Neocific, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 1750 112th Ave. NE, Suite D159 Bellevue, WA 98004 ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Listed Patents</u>"); and

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("<u>Assignee</u>") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Listed Patents and the other patents and related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future to any and all:

- (1) Listed Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the Listed Patents directly or, through one or more intermediate patents, claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items covered by (1) or (2) above;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items covered by (1), (2) or (3) above, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) patents that issue from any of the items covered by (1) through (4) above;
- (6) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items covered by (1) through (5) above, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement thereof and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (7) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items covered by (1) through (6) above; and
- (8) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items covered by (1) through (7) above.

PAGE 18

PATENT REEL: 034330 FRAME: 0643

Assignor shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Listed Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.

The assignments and rights pursuant hereto will inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives.

Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

DATE: Nov. 19, 2014

Neocific, Inc.

By: $\frac{-T_i + us \ Lo}{Printed/Typed Name}$ Title: $\frac{VP}{P} = \frac{Operations}{P}$

Signature

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF

On this <u>1977</u> day of <u>100</u>, 2014 personally appeared before me, <u>to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid, who duly</u>

acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his or her voluntary act and deed, and as $\frac{\sqrt{100} President}{100}$ of $\frac{NOOif(0, 100)}{100}$ did execute the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public
2 Itorary Lawred
State of Washington
NORMA GARCIA-MONAY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 29, 2016

WITNESS my hand and official seal, (Seal)



Notary Public in and for the state of 1/14

Nome trendendary

Print Name

My appointment expires on Ally 29, 2016

ACCEPTED:

DATE: 1014

Intel Corporation

PATRICK TOMER Printed/Typed Name By:

Title: MANAGING COUNSEL

Signature

PAGE 20

Schedule 1 to Patent Assignment

Patent No.	File Date	Title of Patent	
US 60/749,072	12/09/2005	Method and apparatus for frequency correction in a multi- carrier communication system	
US 7,957,341	12/11/2006	Frequency correction in a multi-carrier communication system	
US 8,526,411	06/06/2011	Frequency correction in a multi-carrier communication system	
WO 2007068001 A2/A3	12/11/2006	Frequency correction in a multi-carrier communication system	
US 14/017,245	09/03/2013	Frequency correction in a multi-carrier communication system	
CN 101313501 A 12/11/2006		Frequency correction in a multi-carrier communication system	
CN 101313501 B	12/11/2006	Frequency correction in a multi-carrier communication system, mobile device and base station	

PAGE 21

RECORDED: 12/03/2014